IMPURITY A.ND DEFECI' CHARACI'ERIZATION IN SILICON
A. Rohatgi, Z. Chen, W .A. Doolittle, J. Salami, and P. Sana
Final Technical Report
October 1, 1991 to March 1992
National Renewable Energy Laboratory
Contract No. XX-0-19145-1
GEORGIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
SCHOOL OF ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING

be monitored by Si-H and N-H vibration modes in the FTIR absorption spectrum. FTIR
3-6
study indicated that hydrogen content in SiN fllms is strong function of deposition
temperature, and it increases with decreasing of the temperature.
The results of refractive index and hydrogen concentration in this study should help
in finding an optimum deposition condition for SiN fllm used for silicon solar cell
application. Experiments are now in progress to deposit these fllms on solar cells. Solar cell
performance is being monitored and analyzed to separate and quantify the AR coating and
defect passivation effects of PECVD SiN films.
3-7
j
I
Table 1. Sample ID, deposition conditions and film thickness.
Sample T(CO) NH3/SiH4 PRF(W)
HRSIO 0 0 0
HRSINH30 275 0 30
.
HRSIN315 275 .375 30
HRSINH33 275 .75 30
HRSINH345 275 1.125 30
HRSINPRF50 275 .75 50
HRSINPRF75 275 .75 75
HRSINPRF100 275 .75 100
HRSIN150 150 .75 30·
HRSIN200 200 .75 30
HRSIN300 300 .75 30
t(A0)
0
2914'
2976